
State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
101 S. Webster Street 
Box 7921 
Madison WI 53707-7921 

March 18, 2013 

Klinke Cleaners 
Mr. Richard Klinke 
4518 Monona Drive 
Monona, WI 53716 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Cathy Stepp, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay - 711 

SUBJECT: Approval of Consultant Selection, Scope of Work, Bid Costs for site investigation, and Change 
Order #1 for Klinke Dry Cleaners Campus, 2875 University Avenue, Madison Wisconsin , WDNR BRRTS 
# 0213551964. 

Dear Mr. Klinke: 

On January 25, 2013, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (Department) received your request to 
hire Enviroforensics as your environmental consultant for the site investigation activities at the Klinke Dry 
Cleaners Campus site. After careful review of the submitted proposals the Department is approving your request 
to hire Enviroforensics. The Scope of Work for the site investigation and the Change Order #1 we received on 
March 8, 2013 are also approved. 

The cost approved for this scope of work and Change Order #1 is $33 ,325 for consulting and $14,557 for sub­
contractors, for a total of $47, 892, which is the total cost approved to date for this site. 

Please be aware that you are required to comply with ml applicable statutes and administrative rules including the 
NR 700 series, Wisconsin Administrative Code, hazardous waste management and wastewater discharges. 

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner Environmental Response 
Program. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs for reimbursement will be made at the time of claim 
review. 

If you have any. questions or concerns regard ing the content of this letter, please contact me at 608-267-2572 or 
james.walden@wisconsin .gov. 

Sincerely, 

Jim Walden 
Hydrogeologist 
Bureau for Remediation & Redevelopment 

cc: Wayne Fassbender - Enviroforensics 
Sarah Bradley -- CF/2, GEF 2, Madison 

dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin.gov Naturally WISCONSIN O PRINTED 

ON RECYCLED 
PAPER 




